at least one (1) school year due to national service, illness or other compelling 

reasons, the period of eligibility shall be extended by the period of interruption 

14.3 Amount of Education Grant 

14.3.1 The amount of grant shall be seventy-five per cent (75%) of the paid school tuition 

fee up to fifteen thousand United States dollars (USD 15,000) per child. The total 

amount of education grant paid to one (1) Staff Member shall not exceed thirty 

thousand United States dollars (USD 30,000) annually.   

14.3.2 The amount of grant to be paid shall be prorated in case his or her period of

[...]

Any customs fees and taxes incurred during the relocation shall not be supported. 

15.2.2 The Relocation grant shall be paid up to a maximum amount as follows:  

a) Five thousand United States dollars (USD 5,000) if traveling to a duty station 

outside the country of origin and have no spouse and/or dependent children; 

b) Seven thousand five hundred United States dollars (USD 7,500) if traveling to 

a duty station outside the country of origin with spouse and/or dependent 

children; 

c) One thousand five hundred United States dollars (USD 1,500) if traveling to a 

duty station from a location within the country of that duty station but beyond 

commuting distance and have no spouse and/or dependent children; 

d) Three thousand United States dollars (USD 3,000) if traveling from a location